
Voorhees University (5-10, 2-6) -vs- Stillman (9-7, 6-2)
01/22/26 at Birthright Alumni Hall/Tuscaloosa, AL

 
 

 
 
Voorhees University 49

Stillman 75

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Birthright Alumni Hall/Tuscaloosa, AL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Voorhees University 5 15 7 22 49
Stillman 16 19 23 17 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaelin Davis * 28 3-7 0-1 2-3 0-6 6 3 3 4 1 0 8
22 Nedisha Ford * 38 2-11 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 5 0 5 5
10 Zaniyah Snow * 23 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 4 2 0 5
20 Shykiera Brown * 22 1-6 0-2 0-2 0-6 6 4 1 2 0 3 2
5 Nia Marshall * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sommer Joseph 21 7-15 0-0 2-5 5-3 8 3 0 3 1 0 16
14 Caitlin Bowling 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
30 Kimmya Epps 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 2 2
4 Tierra Griffin 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Briana Moore 8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Syriah Hogan 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2
34 Avis Williams 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 2-9 5-12 7-30 37 24 12 21 6 13 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-2   0.00% 1-3   33.33%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 2-6   33.33% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-0   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 10-18   55.56% 0-1   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 21-60   35.0% 2-9   22.2% 5-12   41.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) Syriah
Hogan,(1) Zaniyah Snow Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mya Jones * 21 4-9 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 2 11
2 Danyjhia Williams * 23 2-4 2-2 2-2 1-7 8 0 4 3 0 1 8
32 Jordan Harris * 18 3-4 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 0 6
24 Tanyah Lockhart * 15 1-3 0-0 4-7 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 2 6
22 Chayce Matthews * 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
12 A'Nya Banks 24 5-9 1-1 0-0 1-8 9 2 2 4 0 1 11
15 Jaida Minter 21 3-9 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 9
0 Aliyah Gaddis 11 2-7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
30 Carlisha Enge 12 2-2 1-1 0-5 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 1 5
10 Kameryn Davidson 20 1-4 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
23 Sierra Jackson 12 1-6 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Jayla West Young 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 6-14 15-30 13-36 49 16 15 20 0 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64% 1-1   100.00% 4-9   44.44%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-2   100.00% 5-10   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-21   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 27-63   42.9% 6-14   42.9% 15-30   50.0%



Technical Fouls: (1)
Chayce Matthews Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 66
Largest Lead: 34 4th-
09:54



1st Box Score
Voorhees University 5

Stillman 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaelin Davis 9 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
22 Nedisha Ford 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Zaniyah Snow 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 Shykiera Brown 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Nia Marshall 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sommer Joseph 5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Caitlin Bowling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kimmya Epps 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tierra Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Briana Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Syriah Hogan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Avis Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-11 0-2 1-3 2-6 8 3 0 7 0 2 5
18.2% 0.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mya Jones 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
2 Danyjhia Williams 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 3
32 Jordan Harris 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Tanyah Lockhart 5 0-1 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
22 Chayce Matthews 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 A'Nya Banks 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Jaida Minter 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Aliyah Gaddis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Carlisha Enge 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kameryn Davidson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sierra Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jayla West Young 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 2-6 2-4 3-8 11 3 5 5 0 3 16
40.0% 33.3% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Voorhees University 15

Stillman 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaelin Davis 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Nedisha Ford 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
10 Zaniyah Snow 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
20 Shykiera Brown 10 1-5 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 2
5 Nia Marshall 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sommer Joseph 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 3
14 Caitlin Bowling 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
30 Kimmya Epps 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Tierra Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Briana Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Syriah Hogan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Avis Williams 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 2-6 1-4 3-6 9 8 4 3 1 5 15
31.6% 33.3% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mya Jones 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Danyjhia Williams 9 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 5
32 Jordan Harris 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Tanyah Lockhart 6 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
22 Chayce Matthews 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 A'Nya Banks 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
15 Jaida Minter 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Aliyah Gaddis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Carlisha Enge 4 1-1 0-0 0-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Kameryn Davidson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Sierra Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jayla West Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-11 1-1 4-9 1-12 13 4 4 7 0 1 19

63.6%
100.0

% 44.4%



3rd Box Score
Voorhees University 7

Stillman 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaelin Davis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 Nedisha Ford 9 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 3
10 Zaniyah Snow 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0
20 Shykiera Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
5 Nia Marshall 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sommer Joseph 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Caitlin Bowling 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
30 Kimmya Epps 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
4 Tierra Griffin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Briana Moore 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Syriah Hogan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Avis Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 0-0 1-2 0-8 8 8 2 7 4 3 7
25.0% NaN 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mya Jones 5 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7
2 Danyjhia Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jordan Harris 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
24 Tanyah Lockhart 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Chayce Matthews 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 A'Nya Banks 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
15 Jaida Minter 5 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

Aliyah Gaddis 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Carlisha Enge 3 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
10 Kameryn Davidson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sierra Jackson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jayla West Young 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-2 5-10 3-9 12 5 5 3 0 4 23

50.0%
100.0

% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Voorhees University 22

Stillman 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaelin Davis 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 3
22 Nedisha Ford 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
10 Zaniyah Snow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Shykiera Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nia Marshall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sommer Joseph 8 6-7 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 13
14 Caitlin Bowling 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kimmya Epps 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tierra Griffin 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Briana Moore 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Syriah Hogan 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2
34 Avis Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-18 0-1 2-3 2-10 12 5 6 4 1 3 22
55.6% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mya Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Danyjhia Williams 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jordan Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tanyah Lockhart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chayce Matthews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 A'Nya Banks 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
15 Jaida Minter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Aliyah Gaddis 10 2-6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
30 Carlisha Enge 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kameryn Davidson 10 1-4 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Sierra Jackson 6 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Jayla West Young 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-21 1-5 4-7 6-7 13 4 1 5 0 1 17
28.6% 20.0% 57.1%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Voorhees University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stillman
09:26 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MYA
09:24 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MYA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKIERA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KAELIN 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JORDAN
09:03 MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,TANYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
08:59 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHYKIERA 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,TANYAH

08:21 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JORDAN
STEAL  by FORD,NEDISHA 08:20
TURNOVER  by FORD,NEDISHA 08:17

08:16 STEAL  by JONES,MYA
07:59 TURNOVER  by LOCKHART,TANYAH
07:59 SUB IN by BANKS,A'NYA
07:59 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
07:59 SUB IN by MINTER,JAIDA
07:59 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN
07:59 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
07:59 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KAELIN 07:48
07:35 TURNOVER  by BANKS,A'NYA

STEAL  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 07:35
GOOD LAYUP by SNOW,ZANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:35 2-2

06:58 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,A'NYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 06:34
FOUL  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 06:34

06:19 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MINTER,JAIDA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEDISHA 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA

05:46 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,JAIDA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKIERA --
MISS JUMPER by SNOW,ZANIYAH 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MINTER,JAIDA
SUB IN by JOSEPH,SOMMER 05:20
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NIA 05:20

05:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN
05:20 SUB OUT by JONES,MYA
05:16 MISS JUMPER by MINTER,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAELIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KAELIN(in the paint) 05:03 4-7 H 3

05:03 FOUL  by BANKS,A'NYA
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KAELIN 05:03 5-7 H 2

05:03 SUB IN by JONES,MYA
05:03 SUB OUT by BANKS,A'NYA
04:35 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MYA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAELIN --
TURNOVER  by SNOW,ZANIYAH 04:17

04:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MARSHALL,NIA 04:17
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAELIN 04:17

04:17 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
04:17 SUB IN by LOCKHART,TANYAH
04:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA



04:17 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
03:48 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,NEDISHA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
03:26 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST

SUB IN by DAVIS,KAELIN 03:26
SUB IN by EPPS,KIMMYA 03:26
SUB OUT by FORD,NEDISHA 03:26
SUB OUT by SNOW,ZANIYAH 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
03:26 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAELIN 03:08
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,SOMMER --
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER 03:04
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,SOMMER --
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,TANYAH
02:50 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,JAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,TANYAH
FOUL  by MARSHALL,NIA 02:36

02:36 MISS FT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:36 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
02:36 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by LOCKHART,TANYAH

SUB IN by FORD,NEDISHA 02:36
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NIA 02:36

02:36 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
02:36 SUB OUT by MINTER,JAIDA

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KAELIN 02:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by ENGE,CARLISHA
02:32 SUB OUT by JONES,MYA
02:09 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JORDAN
SUB IN by MARSHALL,NIA 02:03
SUB OUT by EPPS,KIMMYA 02:03
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SNOW,ZANIYAH 01:38
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKIERA 01:38

01:22 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NIA --
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,SOMMER 01:03

01:02 STEAL  by LOCKHART,TANYAH
00:54 5-14 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
FOUL  by DAVIS,KAELIN 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by HARRIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NIA --

00:54 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
00:54 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
00:48 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN

SUB IN by BROWN,SHYKIERA 00:48
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NIA 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by MINTER,JAIDA
00:48 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by SNOW,ZANIYAH 00:43
00:43 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
00:43 5-16 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MYA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
SUB IN by MARSHALL,NIA 00:43



SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKIERA 00:43
00:43 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN
00:43 SUB IN by JONES,MYA
00:43 SUB OUT by ENGE,CARLISHA
00:43 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
00:07 FOUL  by HARRIS,JORDAN

MISS FT by JOSEPH,SOMMER 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOSEPH,SOMMER 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVIS 00:04
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,SOMMER 00:04

00:03 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Voorhees University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stillman
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVIS 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKIERA 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by LOCKHART,TANYAH
SUB IN by BROWN,SHYKIERA 09:47
SUB IN by JOSEPH,SOMMER 09:47
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NIA 09:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVIS 09:47
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,TANYAH
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JORDAN

09:24 5-18 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MYA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,ZANIYAH 09:06 8-18 H 10
ASSIST  by DAVIS,KAELIN --

08:55 8-20 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKHART,TANYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER 08:44 10-20 H 10
ASSIST  by SNOW,ZANIYAH --

08:19 10-22 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,MYA

MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEDISHA 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

FOUL  by JOSEPH,SOMMER 07:38
07:38 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
07:38 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
07:29 SUB IN by LOCKHART,TANYAH
07:29 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN
07:15 10-25 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
TURNOVER  by SNOW,ZANIYAH 07:04

07:03 STEAL  by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
FOUL  by SNOW,ZANIYAH 07:01

07:01 MISS FT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:01 10-26 H 16 GOOD FT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
SUB IN by BOWLING,CAITLIN 07:01
SUB OUT by SNOW,ZANIYAH 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by ENGE,CARLISHA
07:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

GOOD 3PTR by BOWLING,CAITLIN 06:52 13-26 H 13
ASSIST  by FORD,NEDISHA --

06:23 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,SOMMER --
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER 06:14
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,SOMMER --



06:10 FOUL  by ENGE,CARLISHA
06:10 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN
06:10 SUB IN by BANKS,A'NYA
06:10 SUB IN by MINTER,JAIDA
06:10 SUB OUT by JONES,MYA
06:10 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
06:10 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KAELIN 06:05
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,SOMMER --

06:03 FOUL  by HARRIS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,SOMMER 06:03 14-26 H 12
MISS FT by JOSEPH,SOMMER 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,A'NYA
06:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
06:03 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
06:02 TURNOVER  by ENGE,CARLISHA

STEAL  by FORD,NEDISHA 06:00
TURNOVER  by FORD,NEDISHA 05:59
FOUL  by BOWLING,CAITLIN 05:43

05:31 TURNOVER  by MINTER,JAIDA
STEAL  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 05:31
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHYKIERA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:27 16-26 H 10

05:02 16-28 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,A'NYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKIERA 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,A'NYA
04:43 TURNOVER  by BANKS,A'NYA

STEAL  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KAELIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:39 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,SHYKIERA --

04:21 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ENGE,CARLISHA

FOUL  by DAVIS,KAELIN 04:18
04:18 MISS FT by ENGE,CARLISHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:18 MISS FT by ENGE,CARLISHA

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,KIMMYA --
SUB IN by EPPS,KIMMYA 04:18
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAELIN 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by JONES,MYA
04:18 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHYKIERA 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ENGE,CARLISHA

03:42 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ENGE,CARLISHA(in the paint)
FOUL  by EPPS,KIMMYA 03:42

03:42 MISS FT by ENGE,CARLISHA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKIERA --
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,KIMMYA 03:30
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,SOMMER --

03:27 FOUL  by JONES,MYA
FOUL  by JOSEPH,SOMMER 03:27
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,SOMMER 03:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVIS 03:27
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,SOMMER 03:27

03:27 SUB IN by LOCKHART,TANYAH
03:27 SUB OUT by ENGE,CARLISHA
03:07 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,A'NYA

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,AVIS 03:07
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKIERA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AVIS 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
FOUL  by BOWLING,CAITLIN 02:46

02:46 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA



02:46 18-32 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
SUB IN by SNOW,ZANIYAH 02:46
SUB OUT by BOWLING,CAITLIN 02:46
MISS 3PTR by FORD,NEDISHA 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
02:22 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AVIS 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AVIS 01:59
01:59 18-33 H 15 GOOD FT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
01:59 MISS FT by LOCKHART,TANYAH

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NIA --
SUB IN by MARSHALL,NIA 01:59
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVIS 01:59
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHYKIERA 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,TANYAH
01:32 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

REBOUND DEF by FORD,NEDISHA --
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,KIMMYA 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,A'NYA
01:14 18-35 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MINTER,JAIDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKHART,TANYAH
00:56 FOUL  by LOCKHART,TANYAH

MISS FT by BROWN,SHYKIERA 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROWN,SHYKIERA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,A'NYA
00:56 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
00:56 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
00:41 TURNOVER  by BANKS,A'NYA

STEAL  by EPPS,KIMMYA 00:40
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,KIMMYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:37 20-35 H 15

00:15 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
STEAL  by FORD,NEDISHA 00:14
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKIERA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Voorhees University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stillman
TURNOVER  by FORD,NEDISHA 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by JONES,MYA
10:00 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MYA

REBOUND DEF by SNOW,ZANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KAELIN 10:00

09:22 MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,ALIYAH
BLOCK  by DAVIS,KAELIN 09:22
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAELIN --

09:01 FOUL  by JONES,MYA
MISS FT by FORD,NEDISHA 09:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FORD,NEDISHA 09:01 21-35 H 14

09:01 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
09:01 SUB IN by GADDIS,ALIYAH
09:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
09:01 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
08:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:42 21-37 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE

GOOD JUMPER by FORD,NEDISHA 08:28 23-37 H 14
FOUL  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 08:11



08:11 MISS FT by HARRIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:11 MISS FT by HARRIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKIERA --
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,NIA 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
FOUL  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 07:49
SUB IN by JOSEPH,SOMMER 07:49
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKIERA 07:49

07:49 SUB IN by MINTER,JAIDA
07:49 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
07:49 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
07:49 SUB OUT by GADDIS,ALIYAH

FOUL  by DAVIS,KAELIN 07:42
07:42 23-38 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,MYA
07:42 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by JONES,MYA

SUB IN by BOWLING,CAITLIN 07:42
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAELIN 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by BANKS,A'NYA
07:42 SUB OUT by JONES,MYA

MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEDISHA 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:01 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,A'NYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MINTER,JAIDA

06:38 23-43 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MINTER,JAIDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,A'NYA

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER 06:22
06:16 23-45 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,A'NYA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:11
SUB IN by EPPS,KIMMYA 06:11
SUB IN by MOORE,BRIANA 06:11
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NIA 06:11
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,SOMMER 06:11
TURNOVER  by SNOW,ZANIYAH 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by JONES,MYA
06:09 SUB IN by JACKSON,SIERRA
06:09 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN
06:09 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
06:07 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST

STEAL  by BOWLING,CAITLIN 06:06
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEDISHA 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,A'NYA
05:23 23-47 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRIANA(in the paint) 05:02 25-47 H 22
ASSIST  by SNOW,ZANIYAH --

04:46 MISS JUMPER by MINTER,JAIDA
BLOCK  by SNOW,ZANIYAH 04:46
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,KIMMYA --
FOUL  by BOWLING,CAITLIN 04:38
TURNOVER  by BOWLING,CAITLIN 04:38

04:26 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
BLOCK  by EPPS,KIMMYA 04:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MOORE,BRIANA 04:21

04:21 25-48 H 23 GOOD FT by JONES,MYA
04:21 MISS FT by JONES,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,A'NYA
04:10 25-51 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,A'NYA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,MYA



ASSIST  by SNOW,ZANIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BOWLING,CAITLIN 03:46 27-51 H 24

03:34 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SIERRA
BLOCK  by SNOW,ZANIYAH 03:34

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
03:20 TURNOVER  by BANKS,A'NYA

STEAL  by FORD,NEDISHA 03:18
TURNOVER  by FORD,NEDISHA 03:17

03:17 STEAL  by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
03:13 27-53 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
MISS LAYUP by BOWLING,CAITLIN 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
02:54 TURNOVER  by MINTER,JAIDA

STEAL  by EPPS,KIMMYA 02:54
SUB IN by BROWN,SHYKIERA 02:54
SUB OUT by FORD,NEDISHA 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by LOCKHART,TANYAH
02:54 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN
02:54 SUB IN by ENGE,CARLISHA
02:54 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
02:54 SUB OUT by JONES,MYA
02:54 SUB OUT by MINTER,JAIDA
02:54 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
02:54 SUB OUT by BANKS,A'NYA

TURNOVER  by EPPS,KIMMYA 02:38
02:37 STEAL  by ENGE,CARLISHA

FOUL  by EPPS,KIMMYA 02:29
02:29 MISS FT by ENGE,CARLISHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:29 MISS FT by ENGE,CARLISHA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKIERA --
02:24 FOUL  by ENGE,CARLISHA

TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by LOCKHART,TANYAH
02:24 27-56 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by ENGE,CARLISHA

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JORDAN
01:56 FOUL  by ENGE,CARLISHA

SUB IN by FORD,NEDISHA 01:56
SUB OUT by BOWLING,CAITLIN 01:56

01:47 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
01:47 FOUL TECH by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE
01:47 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE

FOUL  by SNOW,ZANIYAH 01:47
FOUL TECH by SNOW,ZANIYAH 01:47
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRIANA 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JORDAN
01:34 MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,TANYAH

REBOUND DEF by FORD,NEDISHA --
FOUL  by BROWN,SHYKIERA 01:19

01:19 27-57 H 30 GOOD FT by MINTER,JAIDA
01:19 27-58 H 31 GOOD FT by MINTER,JAIDA

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TIERRA 01:19
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKIERA 01:19
SUB IN by DAVIS,KAELIN 01:10
SUB OUT by SNOW,ZANIYAH 01:10
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEDISHA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:39 MISS JUMPER by MINTER,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by FORD,NEDISHA --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRIANA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:07 MISS JUMPER by MINTER,JAIDA
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,KIMMYA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Voorhees University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stillman
09:54 27-60 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by EPPS,KIMMYA 09:54
09:54 27-61 H 34 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN

SUB IN by BOWLING,CAITLIN 09:54
SUB IN by EPPS,KIMMYA 09:54
SUB IN by MOORE,BRIANA 09:54
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TIERRA 09:54
SUB OUT by EPPS,KIMMYA 09:54
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NIA 09:54
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKIERA 09:54
SUB OUT by SNOW,ZANIYAH 09:54

09:54 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
09:54 SUB IN by BANKS,A'NYA
09:54 SUB IN by MINTER,JAIDA
09:54 SUB IN by GADDIS,ALIYAH
09:54 SUB OUT by JONES,MYA
09:54 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN
09:54 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,TANYAH
09:54 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CHAYCE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KAELIN 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

09:38 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRIANA 09:25
REBOUND OFF by FORD,NEDISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,NEDISHA(in the paint) 09:16 29-61 H 32

08:53 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,A'NYA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

08:48 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
STEAL  by GRIFFIN,TIERRA 08:48
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRIANA 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
08:36 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,TIERRA --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEDISHA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
08:17 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,A'NYA

REBOUND DEF by BOWLING,CAITLIN --
08:05 FOUL  by MINTER,JAIDA

SUB IN by JOSEPH,SOMMER 08:05
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRIANA 08:05
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER(in the paint) 08:03 31-61 H 30
ASSIST  by DAVIS,KAELIN --

08:03 FOUL  by BANKS,A'NYA
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,SOMMER 08:03 32-61 H 29

07:48 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by BOWLING,CAITLIN --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KAELIN 07:18

07:16 MISS DUNK by GADDIS,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:15 32-64 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by GADDIS,ALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,SOMMER(in the paint) 07:15 34-64 H 30
ASSIST  by DAVIS,KAELIN --
SUB IN by HOGAN,SYRIAH 07:15



SUB OUT by BOWLING,CAITLIN 07:15
06:40 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,TIERRA --
TURNOVER  by FORD,NEDISHA 06:26

06:25 STEAL  by BANKS,A'NYA
06:24 SUB IN by ENGE,CARLISHA
06:24 SUB IN by JACKSON,SIERRA
06:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANYJHIA
06:24 SUB OUT by MINTER,JAIDA
06:22 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,A'NYA

BLOCK  by JOSEPH,SOMMER 06:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FORD,NEDISHA 06:19
FOUL  by FORD,NEDISHA 06:12

06:12 34-65 H 31 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
06:12 MISS FT by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,SOMMER --
FOUL  by JOSEPH,SOMMER 05:59
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,SOMMER 05:59

05:47 34-67 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SIERRA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER(in the paint) 05:31 36-67 H 31
ASSIST  by HOGAN,SYRIAH --

05:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,SYRIAH 05:11
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,TIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,TIERRA(in the paint) 05:09 38-67 H 29

04:52 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
STEAL  by FORD,NEDISHA 04:51
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KAELIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:48 40-67 H 27
ASSIST  by FORD,NEDISHA --

04:33 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:20 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN

04:00 FOUL  by ENGE,CARLISHA
04:00 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAELIN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,SOMMER(in the paint) 03:58 42-67 H 25
ASSIST  by HOGAN,SYRIAH --
FOUL TECH by HOGAN,SYRIAH 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by GADDIS,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 42-68 H 26 GOOD FT by GADDIS,ALIYAH
03:31 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SIERRA

STEAL  by HOGAN,SYRIAH 03:30
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,SYRIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:28 44-68 H 24

03:20 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SIERRA

03:15 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,SOMMER --

03:15 FOUL  by ENGE,CARLISHA
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KAELIN 03:15 45-68 H 23
MISS FT by DAVIS,KAELIN 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,A'NYA
03:15 45-70 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,A'NYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,TIERRA 03:15
03:15 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
03:15 SUB OUT by ENGE,CARLISHA
03:03 45-72 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,ALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,SOMMER 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,A'NYA

02:42 45-74 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BANKS,A'NYA
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEDISHA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAYLA WEST
02:12 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAELIN --
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER(in the paint) 01:31 47-74 H 27
ASSIST  by HOGAN,SYRIAH --
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,TIERRA 01:12

01:12 MISS FT by JACKSON,SIERRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:12 47-75 H 28 GOOD FT by JACKSON,SIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,SOMMER(in the paint) 00:51 49-75 H 26

00:45 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAELIN --
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,SYRIAH 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KAMERYN
00:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM


